
SHORTWAVE
HIGHLIGHTS
News Bulletins in English
HE following list of shortwave sta-
tions carrying news bulletins in Eng-lish comprises those which are best re-
ceived at the present time, and whica
may be listened to, in good conscience,
within the restricted periods of local
broadcasting time. Good reception may
be had on all wavelengths during the
evenings, especially on the high-fre-
quency bands.

* According to advice received from
the Netherlands Consulate, news bulle-
tins and commentaries in English can
now be heard from the Netherlands each
evening (except Sundays) at 9.30 New
Zealand time. Following are the fre-
quencies and wavelengths: 17.775 m/c’s,
16.88 metres; 15.22 m/c’s, 19.71 metres
(which is beamed to the Pacific area);
and 6.02 m/c’s, 49.79 metres
Reports on audibility and general re-
ception will be welcomed by the Nether-
lands Consulate, Wellington.

time
a.m.
9.00.
9.30
9.45
9.45

* 9.45
10.00
p.m.
2.00
2.00
6.30
7.00
7.15
7.30
8.00
8.00
8.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.05
9.10

Place

Australia ..
London ee
Australia ..
Canada ee
Boston nes

Honolulu

San Francisco
Australia ..
Frankfurt ..
London ée
London os
Australia ..
San Francisco
London ea
Delhi
San Francisco
Australia ..
Australia ..
Indonesia ..
Honolulu. ..

m/cs.
Freq.
11.77
15.07
15.20
17.82
11.73
17.80

17.78
17.84
6.09
15.11
9.625
15.20
11.90
18.025
17.76
9.75
15.20
11.76
11.00
9.65

metres
W/L
25.49
19.91
19.74
16.84
25.38
16.85

16.87
16.82
49.25
19.85
31.17
19,74
25.21
16.64
16.89
30.77
19.74
25.51
27.27
31,09

(continued from previous page)
insecure and very unhappy. As though
the whole world was unstable.
And it wasn’t as though, with the
stopping of grandmother’s clock she had
got rid of grandmother. There was no
real loss of grandmother in that room
and never would be. Nor loss of tension
either, as long as Aunt Mary lived there,
in the same room as grandmother’s ghost
and her belongings. The silence, if any-
thing, was even more maddening, more
intensely frustrating than the clock could
ever be.I was so miserable myself that at firstI didn’t notice Aunt Mary. When I didI wondered why she didn’t look happier
about her new hat and her new found
freedom. With evening the first fine flush
had died away. There was time to sit
and think. And to feel the silence.
All the same I was rather surprised
when half way through the evening,without waiting for bedtime, Aunt Mary
rose, reached for the key, wound the
clock, and swung the pendulum to start
the ticking.* * *
[tT wasn’t long after this that my father"came back for me, as somehow, deep
down, I had always known he would.
The last time we heard from»Aunt Mary
she was cooking for the men in a timber
mill, and enjoying it. But I neyer sawthe new hat.

3 00YouKhow?

Musna5) 5
Teething
TROUBLEAT41
RECENTLYA47YEARSOLDCALIFORNIAN WhoHAD
ALLHISTeethOut WASPERTURBEDWHENThree
SUCCESSIVEFaLSESETSFALEDTOFIT. ONCLOSER
EXAMINATIONOFXISGumSXeFOUNDXEWAS
ACTUALLYCutting4NEWSetOFHiSOwn 0

PROVE MANS
WEAKNESS

INThePROVERBSOfSOLOMONDECAYED
TeethARETAKENTo SyMBOLIZE
WEAKNESS To-DAY We KNow
DECAY/SASigNOfineffeCTive
ClEANSinG Give YOURTeethProper
protecTion: USEEXTRA-Active
Kocynos TwiCEDAiLy KocynosLEAvESteethANTiSEPticALLY CLEAN
GUARDSAGAINSTDENTALDECAY

AIDS
DENTISTS ! KOLYNSE

EXPERIMENTS IN Ohio (u.sA) SAVESYou}INDICATE THATPENicilLiNWILL BEA
TREMENDOUS AiDToDENTSTRy

MONEY
kolyrooseDefinitelySAvESYouMONEY ITLASTSTwiceASLONG DAY
BECAUSEITsCONCENTRATED:HALFAN
INcHONA DRYBRUSHISPLENTY!

KOLYNOS (NZJ LTDA 60 KITCHENER STREET, AUCKLAND K47-2i

TEETH

1

PEMICILLIN

8R
JKolynos

BeRidOf RATSandmice
IseRODTTPHOSPHORUS(Poisom)

The World's
AI Chemists and,CreatestRat-trapStoree
N.Z; Agenls; S.A:Smith&Co.Ltd:.Auckland:

TROLLEY

WHEELS
Strong Iron TrolleyWheels, two sizes_Priceperpair,com
plete with 18in.axle, 4in.6/-;51n.6/6. Postage opone palr,1/3;post-
age on two pairg.2/-
SKEATES&White
LTD:,48 Fort Street;Auckland.

DON'T BE SKINNY!
If you are thin and anaemic you

66should try 8 course of Yim;" tbe
Yeast, Iron, Malt Tablets: This amaz-
ingly triple Tonic puts on drm,
bealthy flesh quickly_ 66YIM0} Tablete
giveclear, radiant skln, freedom froin
Indigestion, nervousness and constf-
pation. 6( YIM helps bulld new
strength, power and pep_4/8 (double size 7/6).
Post Free from

CKEMISTS' SUPPLIES Co,, Ltd:,
189a Worcester Street, Christchurch:


