SHORTWAVE **HIGHLIGHTS**

News Bulletins in English

THE following list of shortwave stations carrying news bulletins in English comprises those which are best received at the present time, and which may be listened to, in good conscience, within the restricted periods of local broadcasting time. Good reception may be had on all wavelengths during the evenings, especially on the high-frequency bands.

Time	Place	m/cs.	metres
a.m.		Fieq.	W/L
9.00	Australia	11.77	25.49
9.30	London	15.07	19.91
9.45	Australia	15.20	19.74
9.45	Canada	17.82	16.84
9.45	Boston	11.73	25.38
10.00	Honolulu	17.80	16.85
p.m.			
2.00	San Francisco	17.78	16.37
2.00	Australia	17.84	16.82
6.30	Frankfurt	6.09	49.25
7.00	London	15.11	19.85
7.15	London	9.625	31.17
7.30	Australia	15.20	19.74
8.00	San Francisco	11.90	25.21
8.00	London	18.025	16.64
8.00	Delhi	17.76	16.89
9.00	San Francisco	9.75	30.77
9.00	Australia	15.20	19.74
9.00	Australia	11.76	25.51
9.05	Indonesia	11.00	27.27
9.10	Honolulu	9.65	31.09

* According to advice received from the Netherlands Consulate, news bulletins and commentaries in English can now be heard from the Netherlands each evening (except Sundays) at 9.30 New Zealand time. Following are the frequencies and wavelengths: 17.775 m/c's, 16.88 metres; 15.22 m/c's, 19.71 metres (which is beamed to the Pacific area); and 6.02 m/c's, 49.79 metres

Reports on audibility and general reception will be welcomed by the Netherlands Consulate, Wellington.

(continued from previous page) insecure and very unhappy. As though

the whole world was unstable.

And it wasn't as though, with the stopping of grandmother's clock she had got rid of grandmother. There was no real loss of grandmother in that room and never would be. Nor loss of tension either, as long as Aunt Mary lived there. in the same room as grandmother's ghost and her belongings. The silence, if anything, was even more maddening, more intensely frustrating than the clock could ever be.

I was so miserable myself that at first I didn't notice Aunt Mary. When I did I wondered why she didn't look happier about her new hat and her new found freedom. With evening the first fine flush had died away. There was time to sit and think. And to feel the silence.

All the same I was rather surprised when half way through the evening, without waiting for bedtime, Aunt Mary rose, reached for the key, wound the clock, and swung the pendulum to start the ticking.

IT wasn't long after this that my father came back for me, as somehow, deep down, I had always known he would. The last time we heard from Aunt Mary she was cooking for the men in a timber mill, and enjoying it. But I never saw the new hat.





All Chemists and Greatest Rat-trap N.Z. Agents: S. A. Smith & Co. Ltd., Auckland AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF

TROLLEY



Strong Iron Trolley Strong Iron Trolley Wheels, two sizes. Price per pair, complete with 18in. axle, 4in. 6/6. Postage on one pair, 1/3; postage on two pairs. 2/-.

SKEATES & WHITE LTD., 48 Fort Street, Auckland.

DON'T BE SKINNY!

if you are thin and anaemic you should try a course of "YIM," the Yeast, Iron, Mait Tablets. This amazingly triple Tonic puts on firm, healthy flesh quickly. "YIM" Tablets give clear, radiant skin, freedom from indigestion, nervousness and consti-pation. "YIM" helps build new strength, power and pep.
4/6 (double size 7/6).

POST FREE from

CHEMISTS' SUPPLIES CO., LTD. 189a Worcester Street, Christchurch